



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10681/2024 & CM APPL. 43921/2024**

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH

SH. SANDIP PRADHAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mr. Sugam Kumar
Jha, Mr. K.P. Sreedass Mr.
Raghav Tandon, Mr. Tribhuvan
and Ms. Arushi Jindal, Advs.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Mr.
Praveen Kaushik and Ms.
Sakshi Sogat, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 10807/2024 & CM APPL. 44449/2024**

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH

SH. SANDIP PRADHAN, DIRECTOR

GENERAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mr. Sugam Kumar
Jha, Mr. K.P. Sreedass Mr.
Raghav Tandon, Mr. Tribhuvan
and Ms. Arushi Jindal, Advs.

versus

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Mr.
Praveen Kaushik and Ms.
Sakshi Sogat, Advs.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 16.04.2026.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

'KDK'