



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10681/2024, CM APPL. 43921/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH
SH. SANDIP PRADHAN & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha and
Mr. Pritesh Patni, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj and Ms. Sakshi Saugat,
Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 10807/2024, CM APPL. 44449/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP
PRADHAN, DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha and
Mr. Pritesh Patni, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj and Ms. Sakshi Saugat,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, learned Senior Counsel, who has to appear in this matter on behalf of the petitioners, had to suddenly rush to the



Supreme Court.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 4 May 2026 in the Supplementary List.

3. We make it clear that, on the next date of hearing, these matters would be taken up at first call for hearing when it reaches and in case Senior Counsel is not available, the briefing Counsel should be ready to argue the matter.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/aky